PERSONS' (in this statute referred to as the "Association") that shall be regulated by and in 
accordance with the Laws of Malta, in particular the Second Schedule to the Civil Code, Chapter 
sixteen (16) of the Laws of Malta, the Voluntary Organisations Act, Chapter four hundred and 
ninety two (492) of the Laws of Malta and the rules contained in the statute; 

The Association shall be registered with the Registrar for Legal Persons in the Public Registry; 

(B) the Associating Persons wish to establish an association for the achievement of the

[...]

"Associating Persons" means the persons constituting and establishing the Association by virtue 
of this statute, namely: 

"Accounts Regulations" means the Voluntary Organisations (Annual Returns and Annual 
Accounts) Regulations, Subsidiary Legislation four hundred and ninety two point zero one 
(492.01); 

"Admissions Board" means a board of persons appointed in accordance with this statute; 

"Administrator" means any person appointed to the Board of Administrators in accordance with 
this statute; 

a) Except where the context otherwise requires, the following words and expressions shall have the